The rents attached to this Plan as Exhibit A reflect the basic Section 236 rent and 
market rent for the property.  

This property does accept Housing Choice Vouchers. 

FINANCIAL AID 

Baptist Manor has received from HUD a Rental Assistance Payment Contract for fifty 
(50) of the one-hundred and twenty-eight (128) apartments.  This means that fifty 
(50) of the apartments are subsidized by the federal government and residents who 
reside in these apartments pay 30% of their adjusted income for rent.  As residents 
move-out of these units, the subsidy is offered to the next in-house resident on the